
Directorate of Information Technology, 
Govt. of Tripura 

 
Postal Address: 
To 
The Director, 
Directorate of Information Technology, 
ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala 
Pin- 799006 

 

Sl No. Name and Designation Contact 

 
1 

 Shri Biplab Kumar Deb 
Hon'ble Chief Minister, 
Information Technology 

 
0381-241-4000 (O) 

2  Shri Puneet Agarwal,IAS, 
 Principal Secretary 

  0381 241 3474 
  9871870222 
  secy.itdept-tr@gov.in 

3  Dr. Naresh Babu N, IFS, 
 Director  

0381-235 5751 (Telefax) 
tr057@ifs.nic.in 
 

Joint Director 

4 Shri Bidyut Datta 9436455930 
bidyut.datta@nic.in 

5 Shri Uttam Podder 0381-2350101 (Telefax) 
uttam.podder@nic.in 

6 Shri Suprakash Jamatia 9402169272 (Mobile) 
suprakash.jamatia@nic.in 

Senior Informatics Officer 

7 Shri Kabir Dey 9862220208 
kabir.dey@gov.in 

8 Shri Suhas Pal 8787303134 
suhash.pal83@gov.in 

9 Shri Ashesh Choudhury 9774423985 
ashesh.ch81@gov.in 

10 Shri Prasenjit Purakayastha 
8732822469 
pprasen.purakayastha@gov.in 

11 Smt. Moumita Saha 8794334543 
moumita.saha@gov.in 

12 Shri Rupak Das 9863492645 
rupak.ds@gov.in 

13 Shri Philimon Jamatia 
9612656286 
phili.jamatia@gov.in 



14 Shri Remrasai Mog 
9862429020 
remrasai.mog@gov.in 

15 Shri Syamal Debbarma 9402104072 
syamal.debbarma@gov.in 

Office Staff 

16 Shri Pradip Kumar Das, 
Office Superintendent 

9612999178 

17 Smt. Ruma Chowdhury, 
PA to Director 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0381-2355751(Telefax) 

18 Shri Abhijit Chowdhury, 
Sr. Computer Assistant 

19 Shri Debabrata Bhattacharjee, 
Sr. Computer Assistant 

20 Shri Sankarsan Majumder, UDC 

21 Shri Reuben Debbarma, UDC 

22 Shri Ashis Sarkar, LDC 

23 Shri Sashim Debnath, LDC 

24 Shri Arijit Mitra, LDC 

25 Shri Kanai Das, LDC 

26 Smt. Manisha Debbarma, LDC 

27 Smt. Rupali Debbarma, LDC 

28 Shri Bikul Chandra Paul, Group-D 

29 Shri Manoranjan Debbarma, 
Group-D 

30 Shri Biplab Dhanuk, Group-D 
 


